DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of February 2002 2004 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
EFD20/10/7
EFD cores and accessories
2004 Sep 01 2
Ferroxcube
EFD cores and accessories EFD20/10/7

    0.15
3.6
  0.15
0.176.65
  0.15
Core halves
AL measured in combination with a non-gapped core half, clamping force for AL measurements 20 ±10 N, unless stated
otherwise.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C90 63 ±3%(1) ≈ 76 ≈  960 EFD20/10/7-3C90-E63
100 ±3% ≈ 121 ≈ 510 EFD20/10/7-3C90-A100
160 ±5% ≈ 193 ≈  280 EFD20/10/7-3C90-A160
250 ±8% ≈ 302 ≈ 160 EFD20/10/7-3C90-A250
315 ±10% ≈ 380 ≈  120 EFD20/10/7-3C90-A315
1300 ±25% ≈ 1570 ≈ 0 EFD20/10/7-3C90
3C94 63 ±3%(1) ≈ 76 ≈  960 EFD20/10/7-3C94-E63
100 ±3% ≈ 121 ≈ 510 EFD20/10/7-3C94-A100
160 ±5% ≈ 193 ≈  280 EFD20/10/7-3C94-A160
250 ±8% ≈ 302 ≈ 160 EFD20/10/7-3C94-A250
315 ±10% ≈ 380 ≈  120 EFD20/10/7-3C94-A315
1300 ±25% ≈ 1570 ≈ 0 EFD20/10/7-3C94
3C96 1200 ±25% ≈ 1450 ≈ 0 EFD20/10/7-3C96
3F3 63 ±3%(1) ≈ 76 ≈  960 EFD20/10/7-3F3-E63
100 ±3% ≈ 121 ≈ 510 EFD20/10/7-3F3-A100
160 ±5% ≈ 193 ≈  280 EFD20/10/7-3F3-A160
250 ±8% ≈ 302 ≈ 160 EFD20/10/7-3F3-A250
315 ±10% ≈ 380 ≈  120 EFD20/10/7-3F3-A315
1200 ±25% ≈ 1450 ≈  0 EFD20/10/7-3F3
2004 Sep 01 3
Ferroxcube
EFD cores and accessories EFD20/10/7
Note
1. Measured in combination with an equal gapped core half, clamping force for AL measurements, 20 ±10 N.
3F35 920 ±25% ≈ 1110 ≈ 0 EFD20/10/7-3F35
3F4 63 ±3%(1) ≈ 76 ≈  900 EFD20/10/7-3F4-E63
100 ±3% ≈ 121 ≈ 450 EFD20/10/7-3F4-A100
160 ±5% ≈ 193 ≈  230 EFD20/10/7-3F4-A160
250 ±8% ≈ 302 ≈ 120 EFD20/10/7-3F4-A250
315 ±10% ≈ 380 ≈  80 EFD20/10/7-3F4-A315
650 ±25% ≈ 780 ≈  0 EFD20/10/7-3F4
3F45 650 ±25% ≈ 780 ≈  0 EFD20/10/7-3F45
GRADE
AL

0
5.3   0
−0.1
14.8 max
14.8   0
−0.2
9.5 max
1.6
Fig.2  EFD20/10/7 coil former; 8-pins.
Dimensions in mm.
2004 Sep 01 5
Ferroxcube
EFD cores and accessories EFD20/10/7
COIL FORMERS
General data
Winding data for EFD20/10/7 coil former (PCB) with 10-pins
PARAMETER SPECIFICATION
Coil former material liquid crystal polymer (LCP), glass reinforced, flame retardant in accordance with
“UL94 V-0”; UL file number E54705 (M)
Pin material copper-tin alloy (CuSn), Ni flash, tin (Sn) plated